

## City Hall of Niagara Falls City Clerk's Office 745 Main Street, Room 114 Niagara Falls, NY 14301

DATE: July 26, 2023

TO: The City Council

FROM Vicky Wideman

SUBJECT: Commissioner of Deeds

The following have requested City Council approval for Commissioner of Deeds for a term from October 1, 2023, to September 30, 2025.

This is in accordance with the provision of the Niagara Falls City Charter, Article II, Section 7.

Kathleen Baldwin 839 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Niagara Falls, NY

Kimberly Carter Engineering Department

Patrick Ciccarelli Code Department

Latricia Herbert City Clerk Department

Jockline Pryor 507 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Niagara Falls, NY

Victoria Shank 4798 West Eddy Drive, Lewiston, NY 14012

Kathleen Steinman 2242 Grand Avenue, Niagara Falls, NY

Randal Ubriaco 837 15<sup>th</sup> Street, Niagara Falls, NY 14301

Paul Warmington Police Department

BAX CAULEY	MYLES	THOMPKINS	CHAIRMAN ZAJAC
~ Kind Regards,			
2			

Vicky D. Wideman, LMSW
City Clerk & Director of Youth & Senior Services
Registrar of Vital Statistics

Sincerely,